Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ABS
Question: 992

Topic: Office Plants

Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:
Since 1 January 2015:

992. Has the department/agency purchased or leased any office plants?

a) If so, list these
b) If so, list the total cost for these items
C) If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure
d) If so, where were these purchased
e) If so, list the process for identifying how they would be purchased
f) If so, what is the current location for these items?
Answer: Yes
A) 32 x Zamioculcas — Zanzibar Gem (in 200mm Tambour pots included with fitout)

10 x Aglaonema — Chinese Evergreen (in 200mm Tambour pots included with fitout)

10 x Sansevieria - Mother’s In Laws Tongues (in 200mm Tambour pots included with fitout)

18 x 20kg bags of pebbles

B) $171.60 GST inclusive.

C) Set up plants. Includes supply of all materials, labour, delivery and installation:

($3.30 per plant monthly rental)
$171.60 GST inclusive, per mth
$2059.20 GST inclusive Annual

D) Tropical Foliage P/L Trading as Living Simply, subcontractor : Transplant Indoor Plant Hire

E) RFQ.

F) Brisbane, QLD
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